

Listed on :-07.03.2017
Court:- R-1
Item no. 1

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 351 AND 380 OF 2012**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL COCHIN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S GIRNAR INDUSTRIES

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate for the sole respondents in the matters above-mentioned was expired and alternative arrangement notice was issued to the sole respondent in both the matters by speed post but unserved cover containing the notice was received back with the remarks "left".

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the latest and correct address of the respondents in the matters above-mentioned despite this Registry's request.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR