

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 351/2012

C.I.T,CENTRAL COCHIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GIRNAR INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 380/2012

Date : 07/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. B.K. Pal, Advocate appears for sole respondent in both the matters and is granted two weeks' time to file vakalatnama.

List again on 29.03.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar