

<ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 351/2012

C.I.T,CENTRAL COCHIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GIRNAR INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 380/2012

Date : 29/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Rita Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent in both matters within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.
List again on 27.4.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar